
Organization Name Amount Grant Purpose

100 Black Men of Prince George's County $10,000 100 Black Men of Prince George's County will use grant funds to support its Saturday Leadership Academy.  More specifically, funds will be used 
for supplies, training materials and scholarships.  

A Wider Circle, Inc. $10,000 A Wider Circle will use grant funds for expenses relating to basic need items for Prince George's County's most vulnerable residents through its 
Essential Support Program.

AJF Scholarship & Achievement Foundation, Inc. $20,000 AJF Scholarship and Achievement Foundation will use grant funds to enhance education opportunities for those pursuing post-secondary education 
to include professional certifications.  More specifically, grants will be awarded to 21 students who meet the foundation's eligibility requirements.

Anacostia Watershed Society $20,000 Anacostia Watershed Society will use grant funds to provide environmental education, restoration and recreation programs to benefit the 
Anacostia River and its watershed communities.

ARC of Prince George's County, Inc. $35,000 Grant funds will support programming that promotes community inclusion and independent living for individuals with Intellectual/ Developmental 
Disabilities (I/DD) by preparing them for post-secondary education and employment, and delivering activities that build work /volunteer skills.

Art Works Studio School, Inc. $20,000 Grant funds will be used to provide accessible, content-rich education through virtual programmatic efforts for Prince George's County residents of 
all age groups and abilities.  

Autism FYI $25,000 Grant funds will be used for Autism Training for Law Enforcement, Fire and EMS and businesses as well as parenting groups, health care and the 
online program, Immediate Recognition Increases Safety (IRIS) Program for those with autism and other disabilities.

Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist Church $70,000
DSS Office at Beltsville Adventist Community Center (Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist Church) will use grant funds to provide emergency rent, 
utilities, food, mental health counseling, and temporary housing to those in the community who have had a temporary setback (on a case-by-case 
basis).  

Bowie Business Innovation Center, Inc. (BIC) $100,000 Bowie Business Innovation Center, Inc. (BIC) will use grant funds to cover the salary and health insurance for the Bowie BIC Director of 
Operations and to cover a portion of the management fee for the Bowie BIC Executive Director.  

Bowie State University Foundation $50,000 Bowie State University Foundation will use grant funds to assist low-income students continue their education and provide them with financial 
support through a scholarship that will assist in enrollment and retention.

Bowie State University Scholarships $100,000 Bowie State University Foundation (scholarships) will use grant funds to assist low-income students continue their education and provide them 
with financial support through a scholarship that will assist in enrollment and retention.

Brighter Bites $25,000 Brighter Bites will use funding to support implementation and expansion of its Prince George's County programs and the fresh produce distribution 
and nutrition education programming across 10 schools.

Buffalo Soldiers of Maryland Foundation, Inc. $40,000 Buffalo Soldiers of Maryland Foundation will use grant funds to provide scholarship awards to Prince George's County graduating seniors 
accepted into an accredited four year college or university. 

Capital Area Food Bank $100,000
Capital Area Food Bank will use grant funds to support the provision of nutritious food to Prince George's County families, particularly those 
disproportionately impacted by COVID-19, by increasing our partner distributions throughout the county.  Additionally, some funds will be used 
for salaries and wages.

CASA de Maryland, Inc. $100,000 Grant funds will be used to support CASA's holistic programs, services, advocacy and organizing efforts for immigrant, Latino and low-income 
communities in Prince George's County.

Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Washington $20,000 Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Washington will use grant funds for emergency food distributions of free grocery packages and free 
prepared meals for residents of Prince George's County who are facing extreme food insecurity due to the COVID-19 public health crisis. 

Central Kenilworth Ave Revitalization Community Development Corporation, Inc. $30,000 Grant funds will be used for expenses such as salaries for program staff, to pay instructors, for supplies and for occupancy to support its holistic 
workforce development (including culinary arts) program at the Greater Riverdale Empowerment Center / Sarvis Cafe.

Champ House Recovery, Inc. $15,000 Champ House Recovery will use grant funds to replace the HVAC systems in its group home.  

Chelsea School, Inc. $10,000 Chelsea School will use grant funds to help transition to in-person instruction in the fall by providing safety materials and technological resources 
for its students.

Christmas in April Prince George's County, Inc. $50,000 Christmas in April of Prince George's County grant funds will be used for purchasing materials and supplies for its 2021 event when repairs are 
made to the homes of selected homeowners.  

Clinton Baptist Church $20,000 Clinton Baptist Church will use grant funds to continue feeding the Homeless, providing care packages that include masks, gloves, hand sanitizers, 
etc. provide food packages and groceries through the church's Pantry. 

Coalition for African Americans in the Performing Arts (CAAPA) $25,000 Grant funds will be used to fund CAAPA's The Performance Series (live and / or virtual) in "Bringing Color to the Classics."

Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools, Inc. $30,000 Grant funds will be used for expenses related to supporting the Drivers' Education Scholarship Program and providing educational public safety 
tours, Public Safety Youth Camp, Candidate Physical Ability Test (CPAT) Training, and the Life, Leadership and Social Skills Program.  

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men $35,000 Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men will use grant funds to support two of their major programs in providing annual scholarships to Prince 
George's County High school seniors and to provide food & monetary donations to families in need of assistance that live in the County.

Coalitions for Stronger Communities, Inc. $25,000 Coalitions for Stronger Communities will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting both virtual and in-person re-entry workshops for 
women.
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Community Advocates for Family & Youth, Inc. (CAFY) $10,000
Grant funds will be used to help with expenses related to the salary and benefits of a homicide specialist case manager (provides support and 
education to family members of homicide victims) and to add to the Client Assistance Fund (rental costs and other assistance to disadvantaged 
clients).  

Community Builders, Ltd. $50,000
Grant funds will be used to support the proposed program that will directly serve 120 children and youth grades K-12 and their parents through 
summer enrichment and after school programming for elementary and middle school youth, each designed to foster academic improvement, 
personal development, healthy lifestyles, and family functioning.

Community Crisis Services, Inc. $125,000 Grant funds will be used to help with expenses related to Call Center staffing and the two homeless shelters, and increased communications costs 
due to COVID-19.

Community Forklift $75,000 Community Forklift will use grant funds to enhance its community programming (Home Essentials and Community Building Blocks) to support 
local residents affected by the COVID-19 crisis.  

Community Legal Services of Prince George's County, Inc. $50,000 Community Legal Services will use grant funds to provide mobile legal services to reach out to underserved areas of the County lacking access to 
legal services.  Legal matters handled include domestic violence, estate planning for seniors, expungement, family law and other civil legal matters.  

Community Ministry of Prince George's County, Maryland $60,000
Community Ministry of Prince George's County, Maryland, will use grant funds to provide over 575 families or 1,700 individuals monthly food 
assistance through Community Ministry's Food Assistance Programs and to provide related human services and health referrals to help people 
navigate the COVID-19 pandemic and other emergencies.

Community Youth Advance, Inc. $25,000 Grant funds will be used for expenses related to staffing for programs to keep participation free for children and youth; 10% for overhead 
expenses.

Congregations United for Compassion & Empowerment, Inc. $10,000 Congregations United for Compassion & Empowerment, Inc. will use grant funds for their Prince Georges Plaza Day Center which provides a safe 
environment including food, warm clothes, showers, laundry, and referrals for homeless and marginal individuals in Prince Georges County.

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) Prince George's County, Inc. $100,000
Grant funds will be used to advocate for the physical health, mental health, safe housing, educational and social needs of over 200 youth in County 
foster care. Funds will also be used for the increased needs due to COVID of youth in care as well as those who come into care as a result of the 
pandemic.  

District Heights (SMHART) Youth Development Foundation $50,000 District Heights Family and Youth Services Bureau will use grant funds to maintain and expand its "Your Life Matters" programming which 
includes two workshops and program expansion. 

EcoLatinos, Inc. $30,000 EcoLatinos will use grant funds for a program to alleviate Latinos concerns about the COVID-19 vaccine and thus increase rates of vaccination in 
the community.  Conducting effective and culturally sensitive vaccine education means empowering members of the Hispanic community.

Educare Resource Center, Inc. $10,000 Grant funds will be used for operational costs for part-time staff and for COVID-related additional expenses.

Education Video in Spanish (Edu-Futuro) $20,000 Educacion Para Nuestro Futuro will use grant funds to produce three episodes of the public service television series Linea Directa.  The Spanish-
language programs will be broadcast throughout Prince George's County by the region's leading Spanish-language station, Telemundo 44.

End Time Harvest Ministries (ETHM) Pathways to Career Success Program $75,000 Grant funds will be used to fund the Pathways to Career Success Program, which develops youth academically with a career and college 
preparation focus, including on-time graduation and preparation for college and workforce entry.

End Time Harvest Ministries (ETHM) Wellness Ambassadors Leadership Program $50,000 Grant funds will be used to fund the Wellness Ambassadors Leadership Program, a peer education program where students learn and teach others 
how to make healthy lifestyle choices.  

Engaged Community offshoots, Inc., dba ECO City Farms $35,000 Funds will be used to keep safely and securely producing local, healthy and affordable food and to train others to provide essential sustenance in 
the future.  

Family Restoration and Healing Center $25,000 Family Restoration and Healing Center will use grant funds to conduct 360 Wholeness Program, educational training sessions, workforce 
development and counseling.  More specifically, the funds will help pay the salaries of those conducting the programs and training.  

First Generation College Bound, Inc. $150,000 First Generation College Bound will use grant funds for operating expenses related to their mission of inspiring low income and first generation 
youth to achieve their social and economic success by providing advice, encouragement, and support to obtain a college degree. 

Food & Friends, Inc. $100,000 Grant funds will be used to provide medically-tailored, home-delivered meals and groceries to individuals with serious illnesses such HIV / AIDS 
and cancer that are too ill to buy or prepare food for themselves.

Friends of Greenbelt Theatre (Old Greenbelt Theatre) $10,000 Friends of Greenbelt Theatre will use grant funds to support the development of the Media Arts Lab in their newly constructed second screen 
space.

Friendship Charities Foundation, Inc. $50,000 Grant funds will be used to support programs for senior citizens, focusing on health, nutrition and wellness.  Funds will also be used to provide 
tutoring, mentorship, and scholarships to disadvantaged youth in Prince George's County.  

Game Plan, Inc. $10,000 Funds will be used to provide programming for PGCPS high school students to prepare them for life after high school.  

Gateway Community Development Corporation $10,000 Gateway Community Development Corporation will use grant funds to expand its capabilities to function within the virtual platform and to 
supplement operating expenses.  They will also be used to purchase updated computer equipment and to hire livestreaming producers.

Gethsemane United Methodist Church $10,000 Gethsemane United Methodist Church will use grant funds to support the implementation of two Farmers Markets, and food distribution programs 
in Healthy Food Priority Areas in Prince George’s County.

Glenarden Unit 275 of the American Legion Auxiliary Department of Maryland $10,000 Glenarden Unit 275 of the American Legion Auxiliary Department of Maryland will use grant funds to support veterans, active duty military, their 
families, children and youth, and the community through its outreach programs.

Global Vision Foundation, Inc. $40,000 Global Vision Foundation will use grant funds for operating expenses related to providing primary health care to patients of all ages, HIV/AIDS 
care, and substance use disorder care. 

Greater Baden Medical Services $15,000 Greater Baden Medical Services will use grant funds to (1) support COVID-19 exposure and infection mitigation efforts and (2) provide partial 
salary support for the Greater Baden Health Team supporting hypertension control related to COVID.
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Greater Prince George's Business Roundtable, Inc. $140,000 Funds will be used to support furthering the relationship between Joint Base Andrews and Prince George's County.  Also, $80,000 of the grant is 
allotted for Prince George's Suite magazine and its efforts to provide a cultural lifestyle outlet for Prince Georgians to appreciate their home.

Greenbelt Community Foundation $25,000 Funds will be used to support City of Greenbelt organizations' programs and services to the community.  

Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland, Inc. $50,000 Grant funds will be used to provide low-income homeowners in Prince George's County with health- and safety-focused home repair services.  
Some funding will also be internally allocated for building affordable homes in Prince George's County to be sold to income-qualified buyers.  

Heart of America Foundation $100,000 Grant funds will be used to provide a transformation/renovation project within a Prince George's County school to increase educational equity, 
impact school climate and culture, and improve academic success for students (currently under review with PGPS as to which school).

Hillcrest-Marlow Heights Civic Foundation $15,000
Hillcrest-Marlow Heights Civic Association, through Dollars for Scholars, will use grant funds to make scholarship awards to deserving high 
school seniors and continuing college students, as well as achievement awards to middle school students in the local communities of Prince 
George's County, Maryland.  

Hillside Work Scholarship Connection, dba Hillside Work-Scholarship Connection $10,000
Hillside Work Scholarship Connection, dba Hillside Work-Scholarship Connection, will use grant funds to maintain uninterrupted youth 
development, workforce readiness and career exploration services to more than 350 high school students across Prince George's County Public 
Schools for the academic 2020 - 2021.

Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc. $50,000
Hope Connections for Cancer Support will improve the cancer care approach to aid with treatment and survival in Prince George's County by 
providing tools to empower people with prostate cancer and their loved ones to make positive financial and mental health choices during and after 
treatment.

Housing Initiative Partnership $10,000 Housing Initiative Partnerships will use grant funds to support its Housing Counseling and Financial Capability Program which provides critical 
counseling services to renters, first-time home buyers and struggling homeowners in each council district across Prince George's County.

Housing Options & Planning Enterprises, Inc. (H.O.P.E., Inc.) $10,000

Housing Options & Planning Enterprises, Inc. (H.O.P.E., Inc.) will use grant funds to supplement current agency operating expenses to provide 
housing counseling during the COVID-19 pandemic.  More specifically, funds will provide partial compensation for information technology needs, 
office equipment, telephone, internet, virtual marketing and software subscriptions to address the rising need for agency services to effectively and 
efficiently carry out counseling.

Human Services Coalition of Prince George's County, dba Nonprofit Prince George's County $50,000
Human Services Coalition of Prince George's County, dba Nonprofit Prince George's County, will use grant funds to support its capacity building 
and technical assistance service provision to county nonprofits.  The funds will also support its programs for county residents and nonprofit 
employees as the organization navigates through the pandemic and beyond, working to recover and restore after its devastation.  

In Reach, Inc. $25,000 Grant funds will be used to produce a full season of Teens Talk Television, a 22 episode half-hour show targeting Prince George's County, 
Maryland, high school students, young adults and families on their journey to college, work and life.  

Inncuvate Community Development Partners, Inc. $10,000
Inncuvate Community Development Partners, Inc. will use grant funds to train entrepreneur support organizations on entrepreneur ecosystem 
metrics and to conduct a baseline ecosystem health assessment which will measure, analyze and report on entrepreneur development activity in 
Prince George's County.   

Institute for Public Health Innovation f/a Prince George's County Food Equity Council $50,000 Institute for Public Health Innovation - fiduciary agent for Prince George's County Food Equity Council (PGCFEC) - will use grant funds TBD 
pending receipt of revised page 1.

Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County $10,000
The Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County will use grant funds to deliver Ivy League programs via a virtual environment; provide 
scholarships to Ivy League participants; continue to evaluate and assess the impact of programs and activities; and provide marketing and 
technology support for programs and services.

Jacob's Ladder, Inc. $20,000 Jacob’s Ladder will use requested grant funds to support their ongoing programs: Diversion, Reentry, COVID Relief, Junior Workforce Academy 
and Media Relations Division which aim to reduce the number of juveniles entering and returning to the juvenile justice system. 

Kappa Epsilon Lambda Education Foundation (KELEF) $15,000 Kappa Epsilon Lambda Education Fund, Inc. [KELEF] will use grant funds to support and enhance efforts to encourage and support Prince 
George's County youth attending college by providing college scholarships.  

Kappa Foundation of Fort Washington $10,000 Grant funds will be used to assist with education, training and scholarship awards for students in Prince George's County, as well as for the 
foundation's various outreach programs.  

La Clinica del Pueblo, Inc. $40,000 Funds will be used to meet the needs of Latino families in Prince George's County through the provision of comprehensive primary care and 
mental health services that are culturally and linguistically appropriate for low-income and uninsured county residents.

Latin American Youth Center (LAYC) / Maryland Multicultural Youth Center $80,000 Latin American Youth Center (LAYC) / Maryland Multicultural Youth Center will use grant funds to conduct programs to help at-risk and 
disconnected youth and young adults, especially those not enrolled in school or work, to transition to successful adulthood.  

Latino Student Fund $10,000 Latino Student Fund will use grant funds to support 50 PreK-12 grade students through weekly Saturday tutoring in English, math, and their native 
language
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Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services, Inc. (LARS) $70,000 Funds will cover the salaries of two Emergency Services Case Managers who provide homeless outreach, referral services and short-term case 
management to Prince George's County residents facing financial crises.

Liberty's Promise, Inc. $100,000 Liberty's Promise will use grant funds to support five after-school programs of civic engagement, held at four Prince George's County High 
Schools (Bladensburg, High Point, Northwestern, and Parkdale), twice annually, either in person or virtually, in 10-week sessions. 

Maple Springs Community Services Corporation $20,000 Maple Springs Community Services Corporation will use grant funds for a community food distribution program in Capitol Heights, Maryland.

Marlton Swim & Recreation Club, Inc. (no website) $55,000 Funds will be used to get through the time period of being closed due to COVID-19 and to complete concrete decking around "splash pad" and 
other repairs to the facility.

Maryland International Corridor CDC (dba Northern Gateway) $25,000 Funds will help Northern Gateway Community Development Corporation maintain its capacity and continue to advocate for the Northern Gateway 
community through outreach and connecting the community with programs, services and resources that are available in these uncertain times.

Mary's Center for Maternal and Child Care $20,000 Funds will allow Mary's Center to continue providing crucial maternal health care to pregnant women at its Adelphi site in Prince George's 
County.

Meals on Wheels of Takoma Park $20,000 Meals on Wheels of Takoma Park will use grant funds for the purchase of food and the preparation of meals for housebound residents in the 
Prince George's County areas in Chillum, Langley Park and Adelphi.

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area, Inc. $35,000 Grant funds will be used to purchase food items to assist in the preparation of meals for its clients and help maintain the price of the daily client 
contribution for service.  Funds may also be used for paper products related to providing the daily meals.

Milton Matthews Foundation, Inc. $35,000
Milton Matthews Foundation will use grant funds to fund critical anti-drug use programming and the addition of new clinical intake services, new 
substance abuse counseling, and continued positive reinforcement theatre arts public messaging to the allied homeless feeding efforts already 
conducted.

Mission of Love Charities, Inc. $80,000 Grant funds will be used to support services to low-income and homeless individuals in Prince George's County. Services will include 
provision of food, job training, furniture, clothing, mental health referrals, day center. 

NAMI Prince George's County, Inc. $20,000 NAMI Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to providing mental health support, education, advocacy and community 
outreach for county residents. 

Neighborhood Design Center $10,000 Neighborhood Design Center will use grant funds for continuity of pro bono design services during the COVID health and economic crisis.

Olde Mill Foundation $10,000 Grant funds will be used to help supplement the salary of the  program administrator (responsible for case management, scheduling and 
correspondence), purchase supplies for the Saturday enrichment program and Art Therapy, printing and postage.  

Out Teach (Fr. REAL School Gardens) $25,000 Real School Gardens will use funds to cover a portion of the salaries and benefits of one Instructional Coach and one Project Manager as they 
implement all of the components of the Out Teach program in the selected Prince George's County schools.

Patrons for Peace Project, Inc. $15,000
Patrons for Peace Project, Inc. will use grant funds to provide rental assistance until job secured, private specialized transportation to psychiatric in-
patient facilities to assure compliance, monetary support for food until food stamps kick in, transportation to court & commissioner's office, 
assistance with cell phones, etc. 

People for Change Coalition, Inc. $10,000 People for Change Coalition will  use grant funds to provide capacity building and technical assistance to nonprofits in Prince George's County.

Pi Upsilon Lambda Alpha Phi Alpha Charitable Foundation PUL Middle School Leadership $35,000 Pi Upsilon Lambda Charitable Foundation will use grant funds to support its Youth Leadership Development Institute for Middle School Boys, the 
Men's Health Forum Food Giveaways, and Food for Families Program.

Port Towns CDC $15,000 Port Towns Community Development Corporation will use grant funds to develop and implement effective public works remediation plans in the 
Port Towns with county and state agencies.

Prince George's African-American Museum and Cultural Center $100,000 Prince George's African-American Museum and Cultural Center will use grant funds to support its operations and programming, virtual education 
program, exhibitions, school programs and community outreach.

Prince George's Arts & Humanities Council $200,000
Prince George's Arts and Humanities Council, Inc., will use grant funds to conduct countywide arts and cultural programming, provide technical 
assistance and grant support to local artists and arts organizations, and programming in Prince George's County Schools, including artists in 
residence and public art activations.   

Prince George's Child Resource Center, Inc. $40,000 Prince George's Child Resource Center will use grant funds for general operating support to sustain its full suite of programs which help families 
and child care providers navigate educational, economic and health challenges, especially in the era of COVID-19.

Prince George's Community College Foundation $40,000 Grant funds will be used to pay for credits via which County arts organizations can rent PGCC's Center for the Performing Arts (CPA).  Funds will 
also be used to obtain improved digital production resources that can be used by the CPA and other County groups.

Prince George's Tennis & Education Foundation $20,000 Grant funds will be used to help support and introduce the academic, athletic and civic benefits of tennis through tennis instruction, athletic 
training and workshops.  

Project Bright Future Mentoring (no website) $10,000 Project Bright Future Mentoring Program will use grant funds to purchase food, supplies and equipment related to its food distribution activities 
with St. Stephen's Baptist Church food giveaway program,  to teaching healthy living, and providing mentoring support to students.

Roberta's House $10,000 Funds will be used to hire one part-time (20 hours / week) group facilitator who will lead the grief support group, A Time Sharing, for families and 
individuals who have lost loved ones from COVID-19 or any other causes of death.   

Rockville Economic Development, Inc. (REDI), Maryland Women's Business Center 
(MWBC) $45,000

Rockville Economic Development, Inc., Maryland Women's Business Center will use grant funds to provide for Prince George's County business 
counselor services to continue to provide business counseling and support to women in business in Prince George's County.  More specifically, 
funds will be used to help support a full-time Senior Business Counselor dedicated to providing one-on-one counseling and workshop training in 
Prince George's County.  

Side by Side Inc. $20,000 Grant funds will be used to help cover expenses for conducting 30 online workshops for parents of students at six partner schools in Laurel and 
Beltsville, and provide reading coaches to meet biweekly online with 50 individual students who need extra help in building reading skills.  
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Solutions in Hometown Connections Corporation $25,000 Solutions in Hometown Connections Corp. will use grant funds for staff salaries and student curriculum for its English Language Learner Program.

Sowing Empowerment & Economic Development, Inc. $10,000 Sowing Empowerment & Economic Development will use grant funds to provide free emergency food to low-to-moderate income families in 
District 3, especially those affected by COVID-19 pandemic. 

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families $15,000 St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families will use grant funds for expenses related to its operation of its Transitional Housing Program for 
homeless women and their children.  

St. Matthew's Housing  Corporation, dba Bowie Supportive Housing Corporation $25,000 St. Matthew's Housing  Corporation, dba Bowie Supportive Housing Corporation, will use grant funds to expand community support, complete its 
website, and provide transition client services for victims of domestic violence.  

Stone of Help Community Development Corporation $30,000 Stone of Help Community Development Corporation will use grant funds for COVID-19 relief support efforts, including mental health workshops, 
basic housing support services (i.e., rent, mortgage, emergency housing assistance), food and utilities.

Take Charge Juvenile Diversion Program, Inc. $50,000 Grant funds will be used for implementing the online version of the Take Charge Life Blueprint Curriculum in three TNI Prince George's County 
public schools.

The First Tee of Greater Washington $25,000

The First Tee of Greater Washington will use grant funds for general operation expenses of youth development programs in Prince George's 
County, including both afterschool and in-school.  More specifically, funds will be used for its afterschool Life Skills Experience Program, with a 
small portion being used to remove students from the wait list, to hire and train coaches, and to provide transportation options from community 
centers.  

The Foundation for the Advancement of Music & Education, Inc. (FAME) $150,000 The Foundation for the Advancement of Music & Education will use grant funds to support ongoing programs and expansion of FAME's Online 
Learning platform (distance learning).  

The Foundation Schools $10,000 The Foundation Schools will use grant funds to provide Personal Protection Equipment (PPE) and other necessary safety measures for return to in-
person instruction.

The Judge Alexander Williams Jr. Center $20,000
The Judge Alexander Williams Jr. Center for Education, Justice and Ethics will use grant funds to solicit public input, establish a joint commission, 
conduct a research study, and craft recommendations for the development of a comprehensive website that will serve as the basis for the creation 
of a basketball hall of fame.

The Training Source, Inc. $50,000
The Training Source will use grant funds for general operating support of adult job training; youth leadership, job readiness, and college and career 
planning programs; community support services (COVID assistance, emergency food, Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) 
application assistance, clothing, etc.), and employer staffing assistance and training.

The University of Maryland College Park Foundation, Inc. - Incentive Awards Program $150,000 The University of Maryland College Park Foundation will use grant funds for scholarships to students from Prince George's County to attend the 
University of Maryland through its Incentive Award Program (IAP).

Town of University Park $10,000 Town of University Park will use grant funds to be deposited to the University Park Helping Hands Committee's Temporary Assistance Fund 
which is a grant and donation-funded account established to provide short-term emergency funds to senior citizens demonstrating financial need. 

Union Bethel AME Church $20,000 Union Bethel AME Church will use grant funds to continue their Food and PPE distribution.

United Communities Against Poverty, Inc. [UCAP] $10,000 Grant funds will be used for general operating support; more specifically, to supplement the upgrade and maintenance of its information 
technology services to benefit staff and Prince George's County residents.

University of Maryland College Park - Educational Opportunity Center $50,000
The University of Maryland College Park - Educational Opportunity Center will use grant funds to continue programmatic services, including post-
secondary study assistance, career coaching, GED referral, and postsecondary education (PSE) placement services for adults 19 and over in Prince 
George's County.

Vision Elite Track Club (no website) $10,000 Vision Elite Track Club will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing COVID protective equipment and cleaning supplies, paying team 
registration fees for regional and national competitions, purchasing new equipment, obtaining coaches training / certification, and for team travel.  

William Van Dyke Minor, Jr. Education Foundation $10,000 William Van Dyke Minor, Jr. Education Foundation will use grant funds, through its "Grocery Stores Without Walls" program, to assist senior 
residents with food insecurity challenges during the COVID-19 pandemic. 

World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's Movement Emporium $100,000
World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's Movement Emporium, will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting its Creative Works program, a 
seven-month vocational training program for high school seniors and recently out-of-school youth which provides technical artistic skill-based 
training as well as curriculum in life skills, job readiness and college preparation.

Total $4,775,000

http://www.shconnections.org/
http://www.seedinc.org/
http://www.stanns.org/
https://stmatthews-bowie.org/missions/local-mission-opportunities/housing-corporation/
https://stoneofhelpmd.org/
http://www.takechargeprogram.org/
http://www.firstteedc.org/
http://www.famemusic.org/
http://www.foundationschools.org/
https://judgeawcenter.umd.edu/
http://www.thetrainingsource.org/
http://www.incentiveawards.umd.edu/
http://www.upmd.org/
https://ubame.org/
http://www.ucappgc.org/
http://www.aap.umd.edu/
http://www.wvmef.org/
http://www.joesmovement.org/
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